## **Senate Resolution: Shared Governance Notification Form**

Given the Stockton University Administration and the Faculty Senate both express a desire for shared governance and transparency,

The Faculty Senate hereby resolves that the Provost's Office, after consideration of a Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation, complete the attached form, indicating whether it is accepting, modifying, or rejecting the Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation. If the Provost's Office decides to reject or modify the Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation, it should clearly state its reasons in the form. The form should be completed and returned to the Faculty Senate President as soon as is practicable. If the Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation is being modified or rejected, it should be returned to the Faculty Senate President during the contract year with sufficient time as suggested by Faculty Senate for the Faculty Senate to consider and act upon the Office of the Provost's modification or rejection before any actions related to the Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation are taken by any administrator or administrative body.

## **Stockton University Shared Governance Form**

Title of Resolution/Recommendation:
Date of Senate Endorsement:
Action Taken:
Acceptance. The Office of the Provost endorses this item and it has been forward to for implementation.
Anticipated acceptance with modification/clarification. The Office of the Provost will endorse this item with the following modifications/clarifications:
The reasons for these suggested modifications/clarifications are:
If practicable, a response by the Faculty Senate is requested by
Rejection. The Office of the Provost declines to follow this item for the following reasons:
If practicable, a response by the Faculty Senate is requested by
The form should be completed and returned to the Faculty Senate President as soon as is

The form should be completed and returned to the Faculty Senate President as soon as is practicable. If the Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation is being modified or rejected, it should be returned to the Faculty Senate President during the contract year with sufficient time as suggested by Faculty Senate for the Faculty Senate to consider and act upon the Office of the Provost's modification or rejection before any actions related to the Senate Resolution and/or Task Force Recommendation are taken by any administrator or administrative body.